
 

 
    Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited 
                (JV of Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra)  

 
 

 
ADDENDUM-3 to ‘Appointment of Technical Consultant for providing Comprehensive 
Architectural, Structural, MEP Designing and Liasoning for Integrated Development of 

the plots at MIDC and Marol Naka Metro Stations for Mumbai Metro Line-3’ RFP 
 

Date: May 05, 2021 

Ref:  Request for Proposal (RFP) for Appointment of Technical Consultant for providing 
Comprehensive Architectural, Structural, MEP Designing and Liasoning for Integrated 
Development of the plots at MIDC and Marol Naka Metro Stations for Mumbai Metro Line-3  
RFP published on March 22, 2021 
 
Please note the following amendments to the aforesaid RFP considering various requests and 

queries/clarifications sought by the bidders: 
 
DETAILED TENDER NOTICE AND E-TENDER SUBMISSION GUIDELINES: 
 

SN Original Clause Revised Clause 
1 Section 1- 6. Tender Schedule (pg. 6): 

 
RFP Closing: 22/04/2021 till 18:00hrs 
 
Opening Envelope-A (Technical Bid): 23/04/2021 at 
16:00hrs 
 
Presentation from the bidders: 26/04/2021 at 11:00- 
18:00hrs 
 
Opening of Envelope-B (Financial Bid): 
07/05/2021 at 11:00hrs (Expected) 

Section 1- 6. Tender Schedule (pg. 6): 
 
RFP Closing: 18/05/2021 till 18:00hrs 
 
Opening Envelope-A (Technical Bid): 19/05/2021 at 
16:00hrs 
 
Presentation from the bidders: 21/05/2021 at 11:00- 
18:00hrs 
 
Opening of Envelope- B (Financial Bid): 
04/06/2021 at 11:00hrs (Expected) 

2 Section 2 
2.3.1. (12), pg no. 9 
 
Consultants must submit the original, two hard copies 
and one soft copy (CD) of the Technical Proposal, to 
the Employer to the following address: 2nd Floor, 
MMRCL Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra 
(E), Mumbai 400 051, India 
Proposals must be submitted no later than the 
following date and time: - Time: 18:00 hrs & Date: 
Date: 22/04/2021 

Section 2 
2.3.1. (12), pg no. 9 
 
Considering the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic and 
movement restrictions, the bidder should submit the 
technical proposal only through the portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/MMRC as per the revised 
bidding schedule. 

 
CIN U60100MH2008SGC181770 
Office Address: MMRC Transit Office Building, ‘A’ Wing, ‘E’ Block, North Side of City Park,  
Behind Income Tax Office, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400 051 
T + 91 22 2657 5200  F +91 22 2657 5122 E mumbaimetro3@mmrcl.com  www.mmrcl.com 
Registered Office: MMRDA Building, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 



 

 

GENERAL CONSIDERATIONS: (Refer Addendum-2) 

SN Particulars 
2 Arranging of Site Visit : 

 
Considering the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic and movement restrictions, the earlier stated site visit to MIDC 
and Marol sites is cancelled.   

 

 

             -sd- 

       Executive Director (Planning)  
Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited 

DISCLAIMER: 

All information provided as a part of this Addendum-3 to Request for Proposal (RFP) to the prospective 
Bidding Entities by Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MMRCL) is subject to the terms and 
conditions as laid down in the RFP. The objective of this Addendum to RFP is to provide information 
to the interested entities and to facilitate their application for the same. MMRCL makes no 
representation or gives any warranty and shall incur no liability under any law, statute, rules or 
regulations as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of this document. Each Bidding Entity is 
advised to conduct its own assessment of the opportunity and obtain independent advice from 
appropriate sources as deemed necessary. MMRCL may, at their absolute discretion, and without being 
under any obligation to do so, publish further addendum to this RFP document or terminate the same. 

---------------------------------------------------END OF DOCUMENT-------------------------------------------- 

 


